

PRESS RELEASE

INTRALOT Extends Contract with New Hampshire Lottery Commission to Provide Sports Betting Solutions

November 29th, 2019

INTRALOT is pleased to announce that its U.S. subsidiary INTRALOT Inc., has signed a contract extension to provide its Sports Betting solutions to the New Hampshire Lottery Commission. INTRALOT will offer sports betting starting in early 2020 at over 1,300 existing lottery retailers in New Hampshire.

"INTRALOT has delivered innovative lottery products and solutions to the New Hampshire Lottery Commission since it became a valued customer of ours in 2010," said Nikos Nikolakopoulos, INTRALOT Group Deputy CEO. "The newly introduced sports betting offering to the State gives us the opportunity to deploy our next generation solutions and in-field expertise ensuring an unparalleled player experience for its citizens".

"Through this contract amendment to provide our leading sports betting technology, we will power the New Hampshire Lottery and will expand its well-established operation with new and exciting entertainment options while attracting a new demographic of players," said Byron Boothe, INTRALOT Inc., Interim CEO. "We look forward to continue working together with the Lottery to maximize sales growth and ensure increased returns in a socially responsible way for the State and its citizens."

About INTRALOT

INTRALOT, a public listed company established in 1992, is a leading gaming solutions supplier and operator active in 48 regulated jurisdictions around the globe. With €0.9 billion turnover and a global workforce of approximately 5,200 employees (3,000 of which in subsidiaries and 2,200 in associates) in 2018, INTRALOT is an innovation - driven corporation focusing its product development on the customer experience. The company is uniquely positioned to offer to lottery and gaming organizations across geographies market-tested solutions and retail operational expertise. The company has designed a new ecosystem of holistic omni-channel solutions across verticals (Lottery, Betting, Interactive, VLT) for Lotteries digital transformation. INTRALOT has been awarded the prestigious WLA Responsible Gaming Framework Certification by the World Lottery Association (WLA) and the WLA certificate for the Security Control standard.

For more info:

Ms. Chryssa Amanatidou, Group Corporate Affairs Director,

Ph.: +30 2106156000, Fax: +30-2106106800, email: <u>amanatidou@intralot.com</u> - <u>www.intralot.com</u>